M anchester Univ. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 09-12-2015

2005-06 Scott Bucher 16.0 75.44 3.81
2006-07 Scott Bucher 19.0 77.47 5.95
2003-04 Landon Paddock 22.0 717.77 6.00
2001-02 Craig Rice 16.0 78.13 6.31
2004-05 Landon Paddock 20.0 78.10 6.50
2004-05 Allen Castle 20.0 78.25 6.65
2005-06 Mike Asbell 16.0 78.50 6.88
2014-15 Quinton Flora 19.0 78.58 6.89
2001-02 Landon Paddock 16.0 78.75 6.94
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach 14.0 78.93 7.36
2007-08 Josh Murphy 15.0 80.00 8.40
2008-09 Brandon Gerlach 17.0 80.29 8.53
2013-14 Quinton Flora 20.0 80.00 8.55
2002-03 Landon Paddock 16.0 80.38 8.81
2009-10 Matt Sarber 14.0 80.43 8.86

2005-06 Scott Bucher 16.0 60
2001-02 Craig Rice 16.0 162
2003-04 Landon Paddock 22.0 201
2001-02 Landon Paddock 16.0 239
2006-07 Scott Bucher 19.0 254
2004-05 Landon Paddock 20.0 266
2004-05 Allen Castle 20.0 289
1999-00 Josh Pugh 13.0 323
1999-00 Craig Rice 13.0 328
2005-06 Mike Asbell 16.0 378
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach 14.0 499
2002-03 Landon Paddock 16.0 536
2001-02 Matt Hoover 10.0 537
2014-15 Quinton Flora 19.0 541
2000-01 Craig Rice 18.0 560

2001-02 Craig Rice 9 2
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2005-06 Scott Bucher 16.0 2
2001-02 Craig Rice 16.0 2
2006-07 Brent Forbes-Murray 19.0 2
2011-12 Brecken Kennedy 11.0 1
2001-02 Allen Castle 13.0 1
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach 14.0 1
2014-15 Quinton Flora 19.0 1
2006-07 Scott Bucher 19.0 1
2013-14 D.K. DelLong 20.0 1
2004-05 Landon Paddock 20.0 1

2003-04 Scott Bucher 22.0
2003-04 Landon Paddock 22.0
2011-12 Tyler Shearer 21.0
2011-12 Patrick McNinch 21.0
2011-12 Dylan Crosley 21.0
2013-14 Quinton Flora 20.0
2013-14 D.K. DelLong 20.0
2010-11 Patrick McNinch 20.0
2010-11 D.K. DeLong 20.0
2010-11 Andrew Quintrell 20.0
2004-05 Mike Asbell 20.0
2004-05 L andon Paddock 20.0
2004-05 Allen Castle 20.0
2003-04 Jim Forbes 20.0
2003-04 Allen Castle 20.0

2002-03 Allen Castle 20.0
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2005-06 Scott Bucher 440 89.1%
2003-04 Landon Paddock 625 82.9%
2006-07 Scott Bucher 397 77.8%
2004-05 L andon Paddock 575 75.3%
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach 286 72.7%
2001-02 Landon Paddock 511 70.3%
2004-05 Allen Castle 575 68.2%
2002-03 Landon Paddock 565 68.1%
2005-06 Mike Asbell 440 67.0%
2008-09 Brandon Gerlach 428 65.4%
2009-10 Matt Sarber 286 64.7%
2001-02 Craig Rice 497 62.2%
2004-05 Jim Forbes 393 62.1%
1999-00 Brice McGuire 344 60.5%
2014-15 Quinton Flora 596 59.2%
2003-04 L andon Paddock 22 100.0%
2003-04 Scott Bucher 21 95.5%
2004-05 Landon Paddock 20 100.0%
2003-04 Allen Castle 20 100.0%
2011-12 Patrick McNinch 20 95.2%
2014-15 Quinton Flora 19 100.0%
2006-07 Scott Bucher 19 100.0%
2010-11 Andrew Quintrell 19 95.0%
2004-05 Allen Castle 19 95.0%
2013-14 Patrick McNinch 18 94.7%
2002-03 Nick Reynolds 17 94.4%
2000-01 Brice McGuire 17 94.4%
2014-15 SPENCER JACKSON 17 89.5%
2006-07 Brent Forbes-Murray 17 89.5%
2013-14 D.K. DeLong 17 85.0%
2010-11 Patrick McNinch 17 85.0%

2011-12 Dylan Crosley 17 81.0%
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2003-04 Landon Paddock 36
2005-06 Mike Asbell 30
2012-13 D.K. DelLong 29
2004-05 Landon Paddock 28
2012-13 Quinton Flora 27
2006-07 Scott Bucher 27
2014-15 Quinton Flora 26
2003-04 Scott Bucher 26
2011-12 D.K. DelLong 25
2010-11 Brecken Kennedy 22
2004-05 Mike Asbell 22
2005-06 Scott Bucher 21
2012-13 Patrick McNinch 20
2011-12 Patrick McNinch 20
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach 20
2008-09 Eric Hershman 20
2001-02 Landon Paddock 20

2001-02 Craig Rice 20
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2009-10 Brecken Kennedy 2
2008-09 Brecken Kennedy 2
2004-05 Landon Paddock 2
2014-15 Quinton Flora 1
2014-15 JACOB HOPKINS 1
2011-12 Brecken Kennedy 1
2008-09 Zach Hoke 1
2008-09 Wes Wirrig 1
2008-09 Eric Hershman 1
2008-09 Brandon Gerlach 1
2007-08 Matt Sarber 1
2007-08 Brandon Gerlach 1
2007-08 Andy Burton 1
2005-06 Scott Bucher 1
2004-05 Scott Bucher 1
2004-05 Jim Forbes 1
2003-04 Andrew Frank 1
2003-04 Allen Castle 1
2002-03 Matt McLaughlin 1
2002-03 Landon Paddock 1
2001-02 Brice McGuire 1
2000-01 Matt Hoover 1
2003-04 Landon Paddock 3.3658
2003-04 Scott Bucher 3.5610
2011-12 Patrick McNinch 3.6111
2011-12 Dylan Crosley 3.6555
2003-04 Jim Forbes 3.7683
2011-12 Tyler Shearer 3.7889

2011-12 D.K. DeLong 3.8125
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2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12

2004-05
2001-02
2005-06
2012-13
2006-07
2013-14
2003-04
2002-03
2008-09
2014-15
2007-08
1999-00
2000-01
2011-12
2009-10

Landon Paddock
Scott Bucher
Jim Forbes
Dylan Crosley
Patrick McNinch
Tyler Shearer

Jeff Kock
Roger Lundy
Jeff Kock
Brett Vanlandingham
Jeff Kock
TaraBoone
Roger Lundy
Roger Lundy
Jeff Kock
Tara Boone
Jeff Kock
Roger Lundy
Roger Lundy
Jeff Kock
Jeff Kock

20.0
18.0
16.0
17.0
19.0
20.0
23.0
20.0
17.0
19.0
15.0
13.0
18.0
21.0
14.0

317.75
321.89
321.25
321.12
321.79
323.70
325.80
326.45
327.29
328.84
328.93
329.46
330.72
33114
339.57

4.4088
4.6108
4.6650
4.7321
4.7943
4.8086

31.35
34.56
34.75
35.00
35.68
37.90
39.57
40.05
40.24
42.11
42.53
43.92
44.94
45.24
53.29
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1999-00 Roger Lundy 13.0 75
2001-02 Roger Lundy 18.0 86
2004-05 Jeff Kock 20.0 88
2005-06 Jeff Kock 16.0 116
2003-04 Roger Lundy 23.0 118
2006-07 Jeff Kock 19.0 119
2000-01 Roger Lundy 18.0 125
2012-13 Brett VVanlandingham 17.0 134
2002-03 Roger Lundy 20.0 134
2007-08 Jeff Kock 15.0 160
2008-09 Jeff Kock 17.0 163
2013-14 TaraBoone 20.0 168
2014-15 TaraBoone 19.0 189
2011-12 Jeff Kock 21.0 194
2009-10 Jeff Kock 14.0 217

2005-06 Jeff Kock 90
2004-05 Jeff Kock 101
2006-07 Jeff Kock 109
2003-04 Roger Lundy 123
2012-13 Brett VVanlandingham 136
2013-14 TaraBoone 161
2008-09 Jeff Kock 174
2007-08 Jeff Kock 179
2011-12 Jeff Kock 181
2014-15 TaraBoone 195
2015-16 TaraBoone 195
2009-10 Jeff Kock 196
2010-11 Jeff Kock 239

2009-10 Jeff Kock 7 1
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2003-04 Roger Lundy 23.0
2011-12 Jeff Kock 21.0
2013-14 TaraBoone 20.0
2010-11 Jeff Kock 20.0
2004-05 Jeff Kock 20.0
2002-03 Roger Lundy 20.0
2014-15 TaraBoone 19.0
2006-07 Jeff Kock 19.0
2001-02 Roger Lundy 18.0
2000-01 Roger Lundy 18.0
2012-13 Brett Vanlandingham 17.0
2008-09 Jeff Kock 17.0
2005-06 Jeff Kock 16.0
2007-08 Jeff Kock 15.0
2009-10 Jeff Kock 14.0

2003-04 Roger Lundy 98 42.9%
2006-07 Jeff Kock 57 42.1%
2004-05 Jeff Kock 84 41.7%
2002-03 Roger Lundy 103 39.8%
1999-00 Roger Lundy 68 38.2%
2001-02 Roger Lundy 82 37.8%
2000-01 Roger Lundy 84 35.7%
2005-06 Jeff Kock 70 32.9%
2012-13 Brett Vanlandingham 66 30.3%
2008-09 Jeff Kock 54 29.6%
2011-12 Jeff Kock 79 22.8%
2013-14 TaraBoone 85 21.2%
2007-08 Jeff Kock 52 21.2%
2014-15 TaraBoone 88 12.5%

2010-11 Jeff Kock 76 10.5%
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2003-04 Roger Lundy 124
2011-12 Jeff Kock 109
2012-13 Brett VVanlandingham 106
2004-05 Jeff Kock 102
2001-02 Roger Lundy 86
2013-14 TaraBoone 79
2005-06 Jeff Kock 78
2008-09 Jeff Kock 77
2006-07 Jeff Kock 77
2002-03 Roger Lundy 76
2014-15 TaraBoone 73
2010-11 Jeff Kock 55
2007-08 Jeff Kock 46
2000-01 Roger Lundy 46
2009-10 Jeff Kock 45

2008-09 Jeff Kock 5
2004-05 Jeff Kock 4
2007-08 Jeff Kock 3
2014-15 TaraBoone 2
2009-10 Jeff Kock 2
2003-04 Roger Lundy 2
2002-03 Roger Lundy 2
2011-12 Jeff Kock 1
2005-06 Jeff Kock 1
2001-02 Roger Lundy 1
2000-01 Roger Lundy 1

2003-04 Roger Lundy 3.6605
2011-12 Jeff Kock 3.7333
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2003-04
2011-12

2001-02
2001-02
2006-07
2001-02
2009-10
2006-07
2005-06
2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2011-12
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2004-05

Roger Lundy
Jeff Kock

Craig Rice

Craig Rice

Brent Forbes-Murray
Allen Castle
Brandon Gerlach
Scott Bucher

Scott Bucher
Quinton Flora

D.K. DelLong

Dylan Crosley
Brecken Kennedy
Brent Forbes-Murray
Scott Bucher

Landon Paddock
Landon Paddock

Central IndianaInvitational
Hanover College Invitational
HCAC Championships

Olivet College Comet Classic
Manchester Fall Invitational
DePauw Small College Classic
Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf
Hanover Spring Invite

USF Cougar Fall Invitational
Manchester Fall Invitational
Rose-Hulman Invitational
Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
Franklin Invitational

Hanover College Invitational
Ted Barclay Spring Invitationa

NNNEFEFNPEFEPFNNMNNMNNNNPERE AP PRE

4.6187
4.7358
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Player: Low Round vs Par

Season

2001-02
2001-02
2006-07
2001-02
2005-06
2009-10
2006-07
2014-15
2013-14
2011-12
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2013-14
2004-05
2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2012-13
2005-06
2005-06
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
1998-99
2003-04

Name
Craig Rice
Craig Rice

Brent Forbes-Murray

Allen Castle
Scott Bucher
Brandon Gerlach
Scott Bucher
Quinton Flora
D.K. DelLong
Brecken Kennedy

Tournament

Central Indiana Invitational
Hanover College Invitational
HCAC Championships

Olivet College Comet Classic
Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf
Manchester Fall Invitational
DePauw Small College Classic
Hanover Spring Invite

USF Cougar Fall Invitational
Rose-Hulman Invitational

Brent Forbes-Murray Anderson Fall Golf Invite.

Scott Bucher
Landon Paddock
Dylan Crosley
Landon Paddock
Quinton Flora
Patrick McNinch
Quinton Flora
Quinton Flora
Josh Busenbank
Mike Asbell
Scott Bucher
Landon Paddock
Nick Reynolds
Landon Paddock
Parker Black
Landon Paddock

Franklin Invitational

Hanover College Invitational
Manchester Fall Invitational
Ted Barclay Spring Invitationa
USF Cougar Spring Invitational
Hanover Spring Invite

Hanover Spring Invite
Rose-Hulman Invitational
HCAC ChampionshipRd. 3& 4
The Nye Intercollegiate
Hanover College Invitational
Groseclose Memorial Invitation
Jon P. Spiess Memorial Classic
Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf
Ball State Invitational

Bill Gettig Invitational

Round Score vsPar

1

NP FRPPFPPFPNPDNNMNMDNNDNMDNNPEPEPNNMEDNMNNNMMNNMNMNMNMNNNEPAPRE

67
69
70
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
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2001-02 CraigRice Central Indianalnvitational 144 E
2001-02 CraigRice Hanover College Invitational 144 E
2005-06  Scott Bucher Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf 145 +1
2005-06  Scott Bucher Franklin Invitational 147 +3
2004-05 Landon Paddock Hanover College Invitational 148 +4
2004-05 Landon Paddock Ted Barclay Spring Invitationa 148 +6
2014-15 Quinton Flora Hanover Spring Invite 149 +5
2006-07  Scott Bucher Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 149 +5
2005-06 Mike Asbell The Nye Intercollegiate 149 +5
2005-06  Scott Bucher The Nye Intercollegiate 149 +5
2012-13  Patrick McNinch Wabash Classic 149 +9
2003-04 Landon Paddock Bill Gettig Invitational 150 +4
2008-09 Brandon Gerlach Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 150 +6
2006-07 Brent ForbessMurray =~ Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 150 +6
2005-06  Scott Bucher Hanover College Invitational 150 +6
2006-07  Scott Bucher Anderson U. Spring Inv. 150 +7
2009-10 Brandon Gerlach Manchester Fall Invitational 150 +8
2003-04 Landon Paddock Ted Barclay Spring Invitationa 150 +8
2002-03 Allen Castle OWU Strimer Invitational 150 +8

2006-07
2007-08
2007-08
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2008-09
2008-09
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2006-07
2008-09
2006-07
2007-08

Scott Bucher
Josh Murphy
Matt Sarber
Brecken Kennedy
Matt Sarber
Brandon Gerlach
Matt Sarber

Eric Hershman
Josh Murphy
Brandon Gerlach
Brecken Kennedy
Matt Sarber
Brandon Gerlach
Brent Forbes-Murray
Ronald Berish

HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships
HCAC Championships

234
235
238
239
241
246
247
248
248
249
253
255
256
263
266

+18
+19
+22
+24
+26
+31
+31
+32
+32
+33
+37
+39
+40
+47
+50
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2006-07  Scott Bucher HCAC Championships 308 +20
2009-10  Matt Sarber HCAC Championships 316 +30
2009-10  Brecken Kennedy HCAC Championships 317 +31
2007-08  Josh Murphy HCAC Championships 319 +31
2009-10  Brandon Gerlach HCAC Championships 319 +33
2008-09  Matt Sarber HCAC Championships 326 +38
2007-08  Matt Sarber HCAC Championships 327 +39
2006-07  Josh Murphy HCAC Championships 329 +41
2008-09  Eric Hershman HCAC Championships 333 +45
2006-07  Brent Forbes-Murray HCAC Championships 333 +45
2007-08  Brandon Gerlach HCAC Championships 335 +47
2006-07  Matt Sarber HCAC Championships 335 +47
2008-09  Brecken Kennedy HCAC Championships 338 +50
2008-09  Brandon Gerlach HCAC Championships 341 +53
2006-07  Brandon Gerlach HCAC Championships 348 +60

2005-06
2002-03
2001-02
2006-07
2004-05
2013-14
2012-13
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2008-09
2006-07
2014-15
2012-13
2007-08

Jeff Kock

Roger Lundy

Roger Lundy

Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock
TaraBoone

Brett VVanlandingham
TaraBoone
TaraBoone

Brett VVanlandingham
Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock
TaraBoone

Brett Vanlandingham
Jeff Kock

Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf
Jon P. Spiess Memorial Classic
Hanover College Invitational
HCAC Championships
Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf
Manchester Fall Invitational
Rose-Hulman Invitational
HCAC Championship Rd. 3& 4
USF Cougar Fall Invitational
Manchester Fall Invitational
Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
Franklin Invitational
Manchester Spring Invitational
Wabash Classic

Anderson Fall Golf Invite.

NPFPFPNMNMNNMNMNPEDNPEPPRPDAARPRPEDN

298
301
301
303
304
305
305
306
306
306
306
306
307
307
307
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2005-06 Jeff Kock Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf 2 298 +10
2002-03 Roger Lundy Jon P. Spiess Memoria Classic 1 301 +13
2001-02 Roger Lundy Hanover College Invitational 1 301 +13
2006-07 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 4 303 +15
2012-13 Brett Vanlandingham Rose-Hulman Invitational 2 305 +17
2013-14 TaraBoone USF Cougar Fall Invitational 2 306 +18
2008-09 Jeff Kock Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 2 306 +18
2006-07 Jeff Kock Franklin Invitational 2 306 +18
2007-08 Jeff Kock Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 2 307 +19
2004-05 Jeff Kock Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf 1 304 +20
2013-14 TaraBoone Hanover Spring Invite 1 308 +20
2013-14 TaraBoone Hanover Spring Invite 2 308 +20
2008-09 Jeff Kock Anderson Fall Golf Invite. 1 308 +20
2013-14 TaraBoone Manchester Fall Invitational 1 305 +21
2004-05 Jeff Kock Hanover College Invitational 2 309 +21

2005-06
2008-09
2013-14
2001-02
2004-05
2012-13
2013-14
2012-13
2014-15
2004-05
2007-08
2012-13
2006-07
2006-07
2004-05
2002-03

Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock
TaraBoone

Roger Lundy

Jeff Kock

Brett VVanlandingham
TaraBoone

Brett VVanlandingham
TaraBoone

Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock

Brett VVanlandingham
Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock

Jeff Kock

Roger Lundy

Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf

Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
Hanover Spring Invite
Hanover College Invitational

Heartland Collegiate Ath. Conf

Wabash Classic
USF Cougar Fall Invitational
Manchester Fall Invitational

HCAC Championship Rd. 3 & 4

Hanover College Invitational
Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
Rose-Hulman Invitational
Manchester Fall Invitationa
Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
Anderson Fall Golf Invite.
OWU Strimer Invitational

610
614
616
619
621
621
622
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
628
628

+34
+38
+40
+43
+49
+61
+46
+54
+55
+48
+57
+50
+59
+52
+52
+60
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2007-08 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 988 +124
2006-07 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 995 +131
2008-09 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1004 +140
2009-10 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1021 +161

2006-07 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1298 +146
2007-08 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1332 +180
2009-10 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1333 +189
2008-09 Jeff Kock HCAC Championships 1338 +186

02,03 ,04 ,05 Landon Paddock 74.0 78.64 6.95
04 ,05,06 ,07 Scott Bucher 71.0 79.38 7.75
02,03,04 ,05 Allen Castle 73.0 81.00 9.34
00,01 ,02 Craig Rice 47.0 81.09 9.53
12,13,14,15 Quinton Flora 67.0 81.51 9.93
07,08,09,10 Matt Sarber 63.0 81.62 9.98
04,05 ,06 Mike Asbell 45.0 81.73 10.16
07,08,09,10 Brandon Gerlach 63.0 82.02 10.40
06,07 ,08 ,09 Josh Murphy 46.0 82.46 10.91
99,00,01,02 Brice McGuire 38.0 82.45 10.95
09,10,11,12 Brecken Kennedy 41.0 82.98 11.12
00,01,02,03 Nick Reynolds 52.0 83.04 11.42
12,13,14 ,15 Tyler Shearer 48.0 83.13 11.65
12,13,14,15 Dylan Crosley 69.0 83.22 11.70
11,12,13,14 Patrick McNinch 77.0 84.09 12.53

00,01 ,02

Craig Rice
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04 ,05,06 ,07 Scott Bucher 71.0 3
07 Brent Forbes-Murray 19.0 2
00,01,02 Craig Rice 47.0 2
09,10,11 ,12 Brecken Kennedy 41.0 1
07,08 ,09,10 Brandon Gerlach 63.0 1
12,13 ,14,15 Quinton Flora 67.0 1
02,03 ,04 ,05 Allen Castle 73.0 1
02,03 ,04 ,05 Landon Paddock 74.0 1
11,12 ,13,14 D.K. DelLong 76.0 1
11,12 ,13,14 Patrick McNinch 77.0
11,12 ,13,14 D.K. DelLong 76.0
02,03,04 ,05 Landon Paddock 74.0
02,03 ,04 ,05 Allen Castle 73.0
04 ,05,06 ,07 Scott Bucher 71.0
12,13,14,15 Dylan Crosley 69.0
12,13,14,15 Quinton Flora 67.0
07,08 ,09,10 Matt Sarber 63.0
07,08,09,10 Brandon Gerlach 63.0
00,01,02,03 Nick Reynolds 52.0
04 ,05,06 ,07 Jim Forbes 50.0
12,13 ,14,15 Tyler Shearer 48.0
00,01 ,02 Craig Rice 47.0
03,04 ,05,06 Matt McLaughlin 47.0
02,03 ,04 ,05 B.J. Sutherland 46.0
06 ,07,08 ,09 Josh Murphy 46.0
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02,03 ,04 ,05
04 ,05,06,07
00,01 ,02

02,03 ,04 ,05
99,00,01,02
07,08 ,09,10
07,08 ,09,10
09,10,11 ,12
12,13,14,15
00,01 ,02,03
04,05 ,06

06,07 ,08 ,09
04 ,05,06 ,07
12,13,14,15
11,12 ,13,14

Landon Paddock
Scott Bucher
Craig Rice
Allen Castle
Brice McGuire
Matt Sarber
Brandon Gerlach
Brecken Kennedy
Quinton Flora
Nick Reynolds
Mike Asbell

Josh Murphy
Jim Forbes
Tyler Shearer
Patrick McNinch

2276
1886
1435
2180
1149
1468
1456
1015
2208
1591
1276
1127
1323
1584
2427

74.5%
63.1%
57.6%
57.5%
54.1%
51.2%
50.6%
50.3%
48.0%
46.8%
46.6%
43.7%
40.4%
37.8%
37.6%

02,03 ,04 ,05
11,12 ,13,14
04 ,05,06,07
02,03 ,04 ,05
11,12 ,13,14
07,08 ,09,10
07,08 ,09,10
12,13,14,15
12,13,14,15
00,01,02

06,07 ,08 ,09
09,10,11 ,12
00,01 ,02,03
99,00,01,02
12,13,14,15

Landon Paddock
Patrick McNinch
Scott Bucher
Allen Castle
D.K. DeLong
Matt Sarber
Brandon Gerlach
Dylan Crosley
Quinton Flora
Craig Rice

Josh Murphy
Brecken Kennedy
Nick Reynolds
Brice McGuire
Tyler Shearer

71
70
66
62
58
56

52
48
45
42

41
40
38
35
35

95.9%
90.9%
93.0%
92.5%
80.6%
88.9%
85.2%
71.6%
88.2%
89.4%
89.1%
97.6%
86.4%
92.1%
83.3%
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02,03 ,04 ,05 Landon Paddock 74.0 101
04 ,05,06 ,07 Scott Bucher 71.0 86
11,12 ,13,14 D.K. DeLong 76.0 80
12 ,13,14 ,15 Quinton Flora 67.0 77
11,12 ,13,14 Patrick McNinch 77.0 64
04 ,05,06 Mike Asbell 45.0 60
07,08,09,10 Brandon Gerlach 63.0 55
02,03,04 ,05 Allen Castle 73.0 53
09,10,11 ,12 Brecken Kennedy 41.0 51
12,13 ,14,15 Dylan Crosley 69.0 51
12,13 ,14,15 Tyler Shearer 48.0 44
07,08,09,10 Matt Sarber 63.0 43
04 ,05,06 ,07 Jim Forbes 50.0 40
99,00,01,02 Brice McGuire 38.0 38
03,04 ,05,06 Matt McLaughlin 47.0 38

09,10,11 ,12
02,03 ,04 ,05
07,08 ,09,10
04 ,05,06,07
09

09

04,05

09

15,16
06,07 ,08 ,09
01,02
99,00,01,02
03,04 ,05,06
04 ,05,06 ,07
07,08 ,09,10
12,13,14,15
02,03 ,04 ,05

Brecken Kennedy
L andon Paddock
Brandon Gerlach
Scott Bucher
Zach Hoke

Wes Wirrig
Andrew Frank
Eric Hershman
JACOB HOPKINS
Andy Burton
Matt Hoover
Brice McGuire
Matt McLaughlin
Jim Forbes

Matt Sarber
Quinton Flora
Allen Castle

41.0
74.0
63.0
71.0

8.0

8.0
13.0
17.0
19.0
25.0
26.0
38.0
47.0
50.0
63.0
67.0
73.0
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98-04 Roger Lundy 7 39.7% 456
13-13 Brett Vanlandingham 1 30.3% 66
05-12 Jeff Kock 8 27.0% 507
14- TaraBoone 3 16.8% 173
05-12 Jeff Kock 8 1
13-13 Brett VVanlandingham 1 0
14- TaraBoone 3 0
98-04 Roger Lundy 7 0



